
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Sunday, March 13, 2022 
 
 

WHITE SOX ANNOUNCE REVISED 2022 SPRING TRAINING SCHEDULE 
 
 

CHICAGO – The Chicago White Sox begin the 2022 Cactus League season, the 
team’s 14th at Camelback Ranch – Glendale, on Thursday, March 17 with split-squad 
games against the Chicago Cubs at CR-G and Sloan Park with both games starting at 
1:05 p.m. AZT (3:05 p.m. CT).  
 
 The White Sox play nine home games at CR-G with this revised 2022 spring 
training schedule, including weekend contests on Saturday, March 19 vs. Cleveland, 
Saturday, March 26 vs. Los Angeles-AL, Friday, April 1 vs. Oakland and Sunday, April 3 
vs. Colorado.  All home games are scheduled for a 1:05 p.m. AZT (3:05 p.m. CT) first 
pitch. 
 
 The Sox are scheduled to play three night games on the road: Friday, March 25 
at Seattle (6:40 p.m. AZT/8:40 p.m. CT); Thursday, March 31 at Cincinnati (6:05 
p.m./8:05 p.m.) and Saturday, April 2 at Arizona (6:10 p.m./8:10 p.m.). 
 
 Chicago closes out its 2022 spring schedule on Tuesday, April 5 at San Diego in 
Peoria (12:05 p.m./2:05 p.m.). Prior to the season finale, the White Sox will play the 
Cubs for a third time on Monday, April 4 in Mesa (1:05 p.m./3:05 p.m.). 
 
 NBC Sports Chicago, the exclusive television home of White Sox baseball, will 
televise six of the Sox nine home spring contests, beginning with the opener on 
Thursday, March 17 vs. the Cubs. NBC Sports Chicago also will broadcast the games 
on Monday, March 21 vs. the Dodgers, Saturday, March 26 vs. the Angels, Wednesday, 
March 30 vs. the Rangers, Friday, April 1 vs. the Athletics and Sunday, April 3 vs. the 
Rockies. 
 
 ESPN Radio AM-1000, the White Sox exclusive radio partner, is set to air all nine 
of the Sox home spring games. 

 
Fans can purchase tickets to White Sox spring training games at the CB-R box 

office and at whitesox.com/spring. The current schedule is subject to change. 
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NOTE: Attached to this release are full 2022 revised White Sox spring training and 
broadcast schedules. 

https://www.mlb.com/whitesox/spring-training


Revised Chicago White Sox 
2022 Spring Training Broadcast Schedule 

 
 

Date Opponent Site TV Radio  Time (CT) 

Thursday, March 17 vs. CUBS (SS) GLENDALE NBCSCH ESPN  3:05 p.m. 
 at Cubs (SS) Mesa    3:05 p.m. 
Friday, March 18 Off Day 
Saturday, March 19 vs. CLEVELAND GLENDALE  ESPN  3:05 p.m. 

Sunday, March 20 at Colorado Scottsdale    3:10 p.m. 
Monday, March 21 vs. LA DODGERS GLENDALE NBCSCH ESPN  3:05 p.m. 
Tuesday, March 22 at Milwaukee Maryvale    3:10 p.m. 
Wednesday, March 23 at Texas Surprise    3:05 p.m. 
Thursday, March 24 vs. SAN FRANCISCO GLENDALE  ESPN  3:05 p.m. 
Friday, March 25 at Seattle Peoria    8:40 p.m. 
Saturday, March 26 vs. LA ANGELS GLENDALE NBCSCH ESPN  3:05 p.m. 

Sunday, March 27 at LA Dodgers Glendale    3:05 p.m. 
Monday, March 28 vs. SAN DIEGO GLENDALE  ESPN  3:05 p.m. 
Tuesday, March 29 Off Day 
Wednesday, March 30 vs. TEXAS GLENDALE NBCSCH ESPN  3:05 p.m. 
Thursday, March 31 at Cincinnati Goodyear    8:05 p.m. 
Friday, April 1 vs. OAKLAND GLENDALE NBCSCH ESPN  3:05 p.m. 
Saturday, April 2 at Arizona Scottsdale    8:10 p.m. 

Sunday, April 3 vs. COLORADO GLENDALE NBCSCH ESPN  3:05 p.m. 
Monday, April 4 at Cubs Mesa    3:05 p.m. 
Tuesday, April 5 at San Diego Peoria    2:10 p.m. 
  

 

 

• All games are Central Time. Dates and times subject to change. 
 

• HOME DATES IN BOLD. 
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